Brand Toolkit
September 17, 2008
The Seattle Children’s brand is one of
our organization’s most valuable assets.
This handbook is an introduction to the
positioning elements of our brand and a
guide to their use in creating effective,
consistent communications for all

and submitted once a week. You will receive an e-mail with your login information once the setup
is complete.
how to Order
To order, please visit the Marketing Communications page on CHILD for instructions and a link to
the PrintWest Web site.
Sample of the Business Card
Seattle Children’s | 42Resources and Templates
Resources and Templates
Fax Cover
To download the fax cover template, please visit the MarComm site on CHILD
Seattle Children’s | 43Resources and Templates
Resources and Templates
Letterhead
Hope. Care. Cure.™
4800 Sand Point Way NE
PO Box 5371
Seattle, WA 98115-7869
TEL 000-000-0000
FAX 000-000-0000
Month X, 200X
Recipient Name
Title
Company Name
Primary Business Address
City, XX Postal
To download the letterhead template that you can print from your department’s printer, visit the
MarComm site on CHILD. Make sure to customize the information in the letterhead (telephone
number, fax number) before you print. Double-click on the numbers 000-000-0000 next to TEL
to change them.
Seattle Children’s | 44Resources and Templates
Resources and Templates
E-mail Signature
Please follow the guidelines below when creating an e-mail signature.
The bolded items are required. All others are optional.
1: Name and credentials
2: Title
3: Program
4: Department/Division
5: Seattle Children’s + [Hospital Foundation or Research Institute]
6: Address(es)
7: Phone(s)
8: Fax(es)
9: E-mail
10: URL:  seattlechildrens.org (without www.)
E-mail Signature Guidelines:
URL: Do not use “www” when listing Seattle Children’s URL. Please use seattlechildrens.org.  •
If your department has a vanity URL you may use it. You may list one or both URLs.
The S and C on seattlechildrens.org should not be capped.•